

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.107/2024

Perused application and record. Sufficient opportunities are given to respondent to file his say. But he failed to file his say within stipulated time. Therefore, proceeded without his say. Applicant is directed to take further steps.

Date : 16-07-2025.

Place : Bor, Pune

[Smt. Meena W. Jadhav]

Judicial Magistrate F. C., Bor

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.87/2024

Perused application and record. Sufficient opportunities are given to investigation officer to file his say. But he failed to file his say within stipulated time. Therefore, proceeded without his say.

Date : 20-03-2025.

Place : Bhore, Pune

[Smt. Meena W. Jadhav]

Judicial Magistrate F. C., Bhore

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.57/2024

Perused application and record. Sufficient opportunities are given to investigation officer and Ld. APP to file their say. But they are failed to file their say within stipulated time. Therefore, proceeded without their say. Hence, put up for argument.

Date : 29-07-2024.

Place : Bhor, Pune

[Smt. Meena W. Jadhav]

Judicial Magistrate F. C., Bhor

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No. _____/20

Perused application. Heard applicant and his/her/its advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate into the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date : / /2023
Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court,

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.1539/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/12/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.1078/2023

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :25/10/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.4823/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/06/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.5101/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/06/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.2695/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate into the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/06/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.1348/2023

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/06/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.4114/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the

nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/06/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.971/2023

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :31/05/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.3950/2021

Perused application. Heard applicant and its advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate into the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :04/05/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.3580/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :29/04/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.2852/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate into the matter. I have gone through the judgement of Hon'ble Apex Court in case of ***Lalita Kumari Vs. Government of U.P. & Ors. [(2014) 2 S.C.C. 1]*** and ***XYZ Vs. State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors. [Arising out of S.LP (CRI) No1674 of 2022]***. The facts in the case of XYZ Vs. State of Madhyapradesh & Ors. Are totally different from the case at hands. So far as the ratio laid down by Hon'ble Apex Court in case of Lalita Kumari Vs. Government of U.P & Ors is concerned, mandatory duty is casted upon the Police to register F.I.R. if cognizable offence is disclosed. However, when a complaint is presented before the Court, the court has to consider the facts of case and the necessity of directing the concerned Police Station to investigate the offence as per Sec. 156(3) of Code of Criminal Procedure. In the case at hands, the facts and the need of documentary record do not show necessity to direct the concerned police station to investigate into the offence as per Sec. 156(3) of Code of Criminal Procedure. As such I pass following order.

ORDER

Put up for verification.

Pune
Date :29/04/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.3929/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :29/04/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.1598/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :27/04/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.4314/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :26/04/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.1982/2021

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate into the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)

Date :26/04/2023
Court, Pune

J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.369/2021

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :21/04/2023
Court, Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C)

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.1675/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the

concerned police station to investigate in to the matter.
Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :20/04/2023
Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court,

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.2988/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and its
advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the

nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/04/2023
Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court,

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.4178/2021

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and the nature of evidence, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :25/01/2023
Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court,

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.3982/2021

Perused application. Heard applicant and its advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and documentary nature of entire evidence. I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :03/01/2023

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court, Pune

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.3978/2021

Perused application. Heard applicant and its advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, and documentary nature of entire evidence. I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :03/01/2023

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court, Pune

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.3669/2016

Perused application. Heard applicant and his advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :28/12/2022

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court, Pune

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.1070/2021

Perused application. Heard applicant and its advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)

Date :14/12/2022

J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court, Pune

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.2630/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations and **evidence involved**, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to investigate into the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :13/12/2022

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court, Pune

Order below Exh. 1 in Cri. M.A. No.3788/2022

Perused application. Heard applicant and her advocate. Considering the nature of allegations, I do not find it fit case to direct the concerned police station to

investigate in to the matter. Hence, put up for verification on next date.

Pune
Date :12/12/2022

(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)
J.M.F.C. (A.C) Court, Pune