

**Order below Exh.1 in Cri.M.A. 107/2024**

1] Applicant has filed evidence affidavit at Exh. 9. Hence, Evidence Affidavit of applicant is seen.

2] She also filed alimony application along with affidavit at Exh. 10 and 11. Hence, non applicants are directed to file their say on or before next date.

3] Non applicants have filed application for adjournment to submit their say. Hence, adjournment granted till next date.

Bhor.  
Dt. 28.11.2025

(Smt. M.W. Jadhav)  
Jt. C.J.J.D & J.M.F.C., Bhor.